T Mobile

Find your plan's fees and deductibles by device tier below. To see which tier corresponds to your device, refer to the next page or visit **mytmoclaimpr.com**.

Basic Device Protection

Summary of Program Fees (Plus Tax if /	Applicable)					
Device Tier*	1	2	3	4	5	6
Monthly Charge per Device	\$6	\$8	\$11	\$13	\$14	\$24
Service Fees/Deductibles per Appro	ved Claim by I	ncident Type**	(Plus Tax if Applica	able)		
Hardware Service (Mechanical and Electrical Breakdo	wn)†					
	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Accidental Damage						
	\$10	\$49	\$99	\$149	\$249	\$499
Loss/Theft						
	\$10	\$49	\$99	\$149	\$249	\$499

* If you switch your device to one that's classified in another tier, and as device depreciation adjustments are made, the monthly charge for your new tier will be reflected on your T-Mobile bill.

** Claim limits apply. Refer to coverage documents for details. For customers who have changed their T-Mobile account number, any approved claims under the previous account number will continue to apply toward the limit. When you receive a replacement device, you'll need to return your damaged/malfunctioning device to avoid being charged an **Unrecovered Equipment Fee** (nonreturn fee) equal to the retail price of the replacement device plus applicable shipping costs.

[†] There is a \$5 processing fee collected by T-Mobile when devices are exchanged through T-Mobile.

Refer to the next page to find your device make and model, and which device tier applies.

T-Mobile is a registered trademark of Deutsche Telekom AG. All marks associated with the devices listed herein are the property of their respective owners.

